GAME STATS

Pickerington North vs. Cincinnati Elder
8/18/23 7:00 PM

Regular Season

1 2
Pickerington Nor 7 14
Cincinnati Elder 7 7
SCORING SUMMARY:
1st Quarter
CE: Brass Ryan 2 yd Rush (TD) 0-6
CE: Roth Joe (PAT) 0-7

PN: Landon O'Connell 3 yd Rush (TD) 6-7
PN: Landon Grosh (PAT) 7-7

2nd Quarter
CE: Meyer Trenton 2 yd Rush (TD) 7-13
CE: Roth Joe (PAT) 7-14

PN: Michael Taylor 80 yd Rush (TD) 13-14
PN: Landon Grosh (PAT) 14-14

3 4 Total
12 39
14 7 35

PN: Derick Ross Jr 33 yd Pass from Landon O'Connell (CNV) 20-14

PN: Landon Grosh (PAT) 21-14

3rd Quarter

PN: Dorian Hamilton 24 yd Rush (TD) 27-14

CE: Brass Ryan 3 yd Rush (TD) 27-20

CE: Roth Joe (PAT) 27-21

CE: Brass Ryan 0 yd Rush (TD) 27-27

CE: Roth Joe (PAT) 27-28

4th Quarter

CE: Mirus Josh 9 yd Pass fi Ryan (CNV) 27-34
CE: Roth Joe (PAT) 27-35

PN: Samuel Williams-Dixon 64 yd Rush (TD) 33-35
PN: Samuel Williams-Dixon 37 yd Rush (TD) 39-35

Game Summary

First Downs 17
Rushes-Yards 30 323
Recep-Yards 12 114
Passing Yards 118
Comp-Attempts 12 22
TD-INT 1 1
Fumbles-Lost 1 1
Penalties-Yards 7 57
3rd Down Conv 5 15
4th Down Conv 1 1
FG Made-Att 0 0
Tackles 42
Sacks-Yards 0 0
Time of Possessi 10:42
RUSHING LEADERS:
No. Player Rushes
24 Samuel Williams 15
22 Michael Taylor
23 Dorian Hamilton 6

10 Landon O'Conne 2

Pickerington North

Yards

Cincinnati Elder

19
30 100
18 221
185
18 33
1 1
2 2
6 51
2 13
4 1
0 0
23
0 0
14:11
TDs Fumbles
171 2 0
98 1 1
44 1 0
7 1 0

Player
8 Brass Ryan
24 Meyer Trenton

Rushes

22

Yards

82
18

TDs

Fumbles



94 Angelo McCullon

PASSING LEADERS:
No. Player
10 Landon O'Conne

Comp

RECEIVING LEADERS:
No. Player Rec
11 Derick Ross Jr
1 Preson Bowman
3 Jaiden Vital
2 AJ Miller
24 Samuel Williams

FIELD GOAL LEADERS:

No. Player Made
PAT LEADERS:
No. Player Made
85 Landon Grosh
PUNTING LEADERS:
No. Player Punts
1 Preson Bowman
KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret
24 Samuel Williams
PUNT RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret
5 JJ Sebert
DEFENSIVE LEADERS:
No. Player Tackles
36 Kaiyin Lyles
9 Tank Washingtor

94 Angelo McCullon
Michael Jordan
JJ Sebert

40 Ben Thompson

o~

[

Cameron Butler-'
3
2

by

Jeremiah Johnsc

o

Cale Blackman
Kelly Jackson
50 Brady Boss

44 Austin Taylor
17 Tyson Long
Malachi Taylor
29 Zaevon Harvey

IS

o

- NN ON

4.5
15

25

0.5

1.5
0.5

A aw

3
Att
22
Yards
51
30
17
14
2
Att
Att
4
Avg
30.8
Yards
59
Yards
0
Sacks
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
Yards
118
TDs
1
0
0
0
0
Avg
Long
52
TDs
0
TDs
0
Yards
4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

D

Long

INT

O O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O o =

INT

No.

No.

Player

®

(S

24
18
8

o

2|

o

i

© o

2
16

©

2!

©

2
19
2
2
3

©

- O N w

5
24
18
11
34

@

©

2
13

N

Player
Brass Ryan

Comp

Player Rec
Mirus Josh

Murphy Drew

Meyer Trenton
Boeing Brayden

Paff Christopher

Player Made

Player Made

Roth Joe

Player Punts
Roth Joe

Dugan Josh

Player Ret
Sandhas Cooper
Thamann Joey

Player Ret
Sandhas Cooper
Tackles Sacks

Sandhas Cooper
Stallmeyer Max
Guidugli George
Priestle Jake
Sullivan Brody
Henry Summers
Heitz Henry
Meyer Trenton
Boeing Brayden
Fortkamp Luke
Uran Derek
Dugan Josh
Arnold Maddox
Ehling Nathaniel

- o 0w >

Att
33
Yards
110
82
17
8
4
Att
Att
5
Avg
40
-4
Yards
49
0
Yards
4
Yards
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Yards
185
TDs
1
0
0
0
0
Avg
Long
40
40
TDs
0
0
TDs
0
INT
12
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

D

Long

O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 o0 o0 o =



