CAME STATS													
GAME STATS	the use Oliveria set												
Pickerington Nor													
8/18/23	7:00 PM	1											
Regular Season													
	1				Total								
Pickerington Nor													
Cincinnati Elder	7	7 7	7 14	. 7	35								
SCORING SUM	MARY:												
1st Quarter													
CE: Brass	Ryan 2 yd Rush	n (TD) 0-6											
	Joe (PAT) 0-7												
PN: Landon O'Co		n (TD) 6-7											
PN: Landon Gros	sh (PAT) 7-7												
2nd Quarter													
	Trenton 2 yd Ru	ısh (TD) 7-13											
	Joe (PAT) 7-14												
PN: Michael Tayl		D) 13-14											
PN: Landon Gros													
		om Landon O'Con	inell (CNV) 20-14										
PN: Landon Gros	sh (PAT) 21-14												
3rd Quarter													
PN: Dorian Hami	ilton 24 yd Rush	(TD) 27-14											
CE: Brass	Ryan 3 yd Rush	n (TD) 27-20											
CE: Roth	Joe (PAT) 27-21	1											
CE: Brass	Ryan 0 yd Rush	n (TD) 27-27											
CE: Roth	Joe (PAT) 27-28	3											
4th Quarter													
CE: Mirus	Josh 9 yd Pass	fi Ryan (CNV) 27-	-34										
CE: Roth	Joe (PAT) 27-35	5											
		d Rush (TD) 33-35											
PN: Samuel Willi	iams-Dixon 37 yo	d Rush (TD) 39-35	5										
Game Summary Pickerington North		rth		Cincinnati Elder									
First Downs	17	7		19									
Rushes-Yards	30	323	3	30	100								
Recep-Yards	12	2 114	4	18	221								
Passing Yards	118	В		185									
Comp-Attempts	12	2 22	2	18	33								
TD-INT	1			1									
Fumbles-Lost	1			2	2								
Penalties-Yards	7			6	51								
3rd Down Conv	5	5 15	5	2	13								
4th Down Conv	1	1 1	1	4	11								
FG Made-Att	() ()	0	0								
Tackles	42	2		23									
Sacks-Yards	() ()	0	0								
Time of Possess	i 10:42	2		14:11									
RUSHING LEAD	ERS:												
No.	Player	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Fumbles		No.	Player	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Fumbles	
24	Samuel William	s 15	5 171	2	0		8	Brass Ryan	22	2 8	2	3	1
22	Michael Taylor	6	6 98	1	1			Meyer Trenton	8	3 1	8	1	1
23	Dorian Hamiltor	n 6	6 44	. 1	0								
10	Landon O'Conn	e 2	2 7	1	0								
10	20.100110.00111	- Z	- '		0								

	94 Angelo McCullo	on	1	3		0	C									
ASSIN	G LEADERS:															
lo.	Player	Comp	Att		Yards	TD		INT		No.	Player	Comp	Att	Yards	TD	INT
	10 Landon O'Conn		12	22		118	1				8 Brass Ryan		18	33	185	1
ECEIV	NG LEADERS:															
lo.	Player	Rec	Yards		TDs					No.	Player	Rec	Yards	TDs		
	11 Derick Ross Jr		2	51		1					4 Mirus Josh		8	110	1	
	1 Preson Bowma	n	5	30		0					5 Murphy Drew		3	82	0	
	3 Jaiden Vital		2	17		0					24 Meyer Trenton		5	17	0	
	2 AJ Miller		2	14		0					18 Boeing Brayden		1	8	0	
	24 Samuel William	IS [.]	1	2		0					85 Paff Christopher		1	4	0	
	OAL LEADERS:				•					N.	Dia					
NO.	Player	Made	Att		Avg	Long				No.	Player	Made	Att	Avg	Long	
AT LEA	DERS:															
ATLEA	Player	Made	Att							No.	Player	Made	Att			
10.	85 Landon Grosh	Waue	3	4						INU.	20 Roth Joe	waue	5	5		
			5	4							20 11001 300		5	5		
	G LEADERS:															
No.	Player	Punts	Avg		Long					No.	Player	Punts	Avg	Long		
	1 Preson Bowma		4	30.8	-	52					20 Roth Joe		1	40	40	
											9 Dugan Josh		2	-4	40	
(ICKOFI	RETURN LEADERS:															
۱o.	Player	Ret	Yards		TDs					No.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs		
	24 Samuel William	IS [.]	3	59		0					29 Sandhas Coope	r	6	49	0	
											16 Thamann Joey		1	0	0	
	ETURN LEADERS:	-														
NO.	Player	Ret	Yards		TDs					No.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs		
	5 JJ Sebert		1	0		0					29 Sandhas Coope	r	2	4	0	
FFENS	IVE LEADERS:															
lo.	Player	Tackles	Sacks		Yards	INT			No.	Player	Tackles	Sacks	Yards	INT		
	36 Kaiyin Lyles		6	0		4	1				29 Sandhas Coope	r	0	0	12	1
	9 Tank Washingto	on	4	0		0	C)			19 Stallmeyer Max		1	0	0	0
	94 Angelo McCullo		4.5	0		0	C)			23 Guidugli George		3.5	0	0	0
	7 Michael Jordan		1.5	0		0	C	1			27 Priestle Jake		1	0	0	0
	5 JJ Sebert		8	0		0	C				30 Sullivan Brody		1	0	0	0
	40 Ben Thompson		2.5	0		0	C				1 Henry Summers		1	0	0	0
	8 Cameron Butler	r-1	5	0		0	C				53 Heitz Henry		2.5	0	0	0
	34 Jeremiah Johns	5C	1	0		0	C				24 Meyer Trenton		1	0	0	0
	26 Cale Blackman		0.5	0		0	C				18 Boeing Brayden		0.5	0	0	0
	4 Kelly Jackson		1.5	0		0	C				11 Fortkamp Luke		4	0	0	0
	50 Brady Boss		0.5	0		0	C				34 Uran Derek		1	0	0	0
	44 Austin Taylor		2	0		0	C				9 Dugan Josh		2	0	0	0
	17 Tyson Long		3	0		0	C	1			22 Arnold Maddox		4	0	0	0
	6 Malachi Taylor		1	0		0	C				13 Ehling Nathanie		0.5	0	0	0
	29 Zaevon Harvey		1	0		0	C)								